PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PETER WUNG LEE	04/18/2011	
FU-CHANG HSU	04/18/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aplus Flash Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1982A Zanker Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13094836	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)740-5368

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087405668

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property,

Address Line 1: PO Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11604UPS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=11604UPS-Assignment#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026185 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

WHI	EREAS, I (we),	Peter Wung Lee and F	u-Chang Hsu	_, whose post office				
		ereinafter referred to as Assignor M MEMORY ARRAY ANI						
TEMPARAT	URE AND HIG	GH ENDURANCE OPERATION	N (hereinafter referr					
• •	lication for Letter executed on ever	rs Patent in the United States of A	merica was					
	executed on		•					
		ent Application No.						
		ernational Application No The United States of America;	on	·				
млп		,	Tuo	whose post office address	,			
is	2A Zanker Road	Aplus Flash Technolog I, San Jose, CA 95112, USA	, hereinafter refer	red to as Assignee, is desirous) 3			
of acquiring th	ne entire right, tit	le and interest in and to the same	n the United States and	any foreign country.				
		E, for good and valuable considera						
		sell, assign and transfer unto said throughout the United States of A						
		ivision, continuation, continuation			•			
		reby agrees to execute any docur						
		ntenance of said application or a nvention, including additional do						
		vention, all without further co						
consideration	and at ASSIGNEE	's expense, to identify and comm	unicate to Assignee at	Assignee's request documents	S			
		ne invention that are within ASSI behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawful						
assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this								
instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.								
ū	•		'ammissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks in the United	İ			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States and a legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to								
ASSIGNEE, as t	the Assignee of	the entire right, title and interest in	and to the same, for A	ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof	;			
		'ASSIGNEE's legal representatives ranted, as fully and entirely as the						
	id sale not been n		.1	,				
Aggickion Non	ma: I	Peter Wung Lee	Signature:	En la la				
			7011	San Jose, California	•			
ASSIGNOR Add		3990 Pike Road		San Jose, Camorma	•			
		Saratoga, CA 95070	Date:	18/1/18/00/	-			
ASSIGNOR Nar	me:	u-Chang Hsu	Signature:	alm				
Assignor Add	dress:1	228 Cordelia Avenue		San Jose, California	•			
	8	San Jose, CA 95129	Date: Api	ril 18,2011				

PATENT REEL: 026185 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 04/27/2011